
Green University of Bangladesh
Department of Computer Science and Engineering

Advisor List for Regular (Day) & Diploma (Evening) Students FALL 2025

Serial no. Batch ID Range
Approx.

Students
Advisors E-mail ID Google Class Code

List of DAY batch student ADVISORS

1 221

221

221

221002001- 221002100 100
Mr. Humayan Kabir 

Rana
(Senior Lecturer)

humayan@cse.green.edu.bd ngjtbu6

2
221002101-221002180 80

Md. Robiul Islam
(Assistant Professor)

robiul@cse.green.edu.bd 22lu5ik

3
221002181-221002280 100

Ms. Rokeya Khatun
(Lecturer)

rokeya@cse.green.edu.bd thz7ink

4
221002281-221002370 100

Ms. Feroza Naznin
(Lecturer)

feroza@cse.green.edu.bd qcux3p4z

5
221002371-221002460 100

Ms. Sharmin Alam
(Senior Lecturer)

sharmin@cse.green.edu.bd m7p7puo

6
221002461-221002560 100

Babe Sultana
(Lecturer)

babe@cse.green.edu.bd tmqn63m

7
221002561-221002645

80
Ms. Shamima Akter

(Assistant Professor)
shamima_akter@cse.green.edu.bd n7x7xad

8  221902001-221902080
80

Mr. Md. Solaiman Mia
(Assistant Professor)

solaiman@cse.green.edu.bd xicncf2

9
221902081-221902160 80

Ms. Farhana Akter Sunny
(Assistant Professor)

farhana@cse.green.edu.bd rhdlp5a

10
221902161-221902280 110

Sagufta Sabah Nakshi
(Lecturer)

sagufta@cse.green.edu.bd bsalygj

11
221902281-221902400 110

Abida Sultana
(Lecturer)

abida@cse.green.edu.bd hz55b5p

12

13

222

222002001-222002090 90
Samiha Islam Tanni

(Lecturer)
samiha@cse.green.edu.bd jy7cyxo

14
222002091-222002173
222902001-222902011

90
Jarin Tasnim Tonvi 

(Lecturer)
jarin@cse.green.edu.bd 3gv4ybp

15
222902012-222902092 90

Montaser Abdul Quader 
(Lecturer)

montaser@cse.green.edu.bd pinsxif

16

223

223002001 - 223002085 85
Sharifur Rahman

(Lecturer)
sharifur@cse.green.edu.bd navkmha

17
223002086 - 223002154 70

Md. Jahidul Islam
(Assistant Professor)

jahid@cse.green.edu.bd sgois3wv

18
223002155-223002164
223902001 - 223902091

85
Md. Naimul Pathan 

(Lecturer)
naimul@cse.green.edu.bd bqbex3c

19
231

231002001-231002061
120

Md. Sabbir Hosen 
Mamun

(Lecturer)
mamun@cse.green.edu.bd egsiwuav

20 231902001-231902068

21

232

232002001-232002080 75
Md. Monirul Islam

(Assistant Professor)
monir@cse.green.edu.bd 7y36bag

22
232002081 – 232002155 75

Ms. Shamima Islam
(Assistant Professor)

shamima@cse.green.edu.bd skvptdp

23
232002156 - 232002284 110

Jannatul Maowa Hasi
(Lecturer)

hasi@cse.green.edu.bd stkdlg7l

24
241 241002001 - 241002109 100

Md. Atikuzzaman
(Lecturer)

atik@cse.green.edu.bd 4vn7jae

25
242

242002001 - 242002090 90
Fatema Akter

(Lecturer)
fatema_akter@cse.green.edu.bd i45dbbv

26
242002091 - 242002181 90

Umme Habiba
(Lecturer)

umme@cse.green.edu.bd gq2pxna

27
251

251002001 – 251002070 70
Ms. Umme Ruman

(Assistant Professor)
ruman@cse.green.edu.bd mlefkuz

28
251002071 - 251002135
250002125-250002164

110
Samin Hossain Utso

(Lecturer)
utsho@cse.green.edu.bd izukw3r2

29
250 250002001-250002120 120

Shoab Alam
(Lecturer) shoab@cse.green.edu.bd byrf3mgu

30

DAY 252 [Newly Admitted] ~100 New Faculty

DAY

Credit Transfer & Old Batches

Md. Rajibul Palas,
Mozdaher Abdul Quader, 

Rusmita Halim Chaity,
Md. Zahidul Hasan,

rajibul@cse.green.edu.bd
quader@cse.green.edu.bd
chaity@cse.green.edu.bd

zahidul_hasan@cse.green.edu.bd 
aovclyd

mailto:babe@cse.green.edu.bd
mailto:solaiman@cse.green.edu.bd
mailto:samiha@cse.green.edu.bd
mailto:sharifur@cse.green.edu.bd
mailto:mamun@cse.green.edu.bd
mailto:umme@cse.green.edu.bd
mailto:shoab@cse.green.edu.bd


List of EVE batch student ADVISORS

EVE
222, 223, 231

222015001-222015046
223015001-223015095,
231015001-231015022

95
Md. Ataullah

(Lecturer)
ataullha@cse.green.edu.bd lyctdm22

EVE Credit Transfer & Old Batches

Md. Rajibul Palas,
Mozdaher Abdul Quader, 

Rusmita Halim Chaity,
Md. Zahidul Hasan,

rajibul@cse.green.edu.bd
quader@cse.green.edu.bd
chaity@cse.green.edu.bd

zahidul_hasan@cse.green.edu.bd, 
aovclyd

Program Coordinators : Tanpia Tasnim, Ms. Fatema Tuj Johora, Md. Parvez Hossain, Md. Riad 
Hassan, Md. Mahbubur Rahman

tanpia@cse.green.edu.bd 
fatema@cse.green.edu.bd
parvez@cse.green.edu.bd

riad@cse.green.edu.bd
mahbubur@cse.green.edu.bd

Fatema-Tuj-Johora
Lecturer & PC (Day)

Dept. of CSE

Tanpia Tasnim
 Lecturer & PC (Evening)

Dept. of CSE

Prof. Dr. Ahsan Habib 
Chairperson
Dept. of CSE


